So, the vast majority of people travelled to big port cities like 

Southampton and Liverpool, and got on ships filled with migrants.  

(Ecrivez vos notes ici). 

16:55 The voyage from Southampton (on the south coast of England) to Sydney (on the 

east coast of Australia) was about twenty-three thousand (23,000) kilometres long. 

And it wasn’t direct, either, dear listeners. The ship often stopped in other ports 

along the way to refuel (pour se ravitailler), or to pick up more migrants. 

So, whereas a flight from Europe to Australia might take about 24 hours today in an